CH \$65.00 4317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pointil Systems, Inc.		10/30/2020	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.D. Images LLC
Street Address:	4143 Maple Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317656	ADHESIVE GUARD
Registration Number:	4321495	AG LABEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Arlene Arin Hahn, White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1187138-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene Arin Hahn
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene Arin Hahn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=(37549968)_(1)_I.D. Images (Pointil) - Assignment of Trademark (Executed)#page1.tif source=(37549968)_(1)_I.D. Images (Pointil) - Assignment of Trademark (Executed)#page2.tif source=(37549968)_(1)_I.D. Images (Pointil) - Assignment of Trademark (Executed)#page3.tif source=(37549968)_(1)_I.D. Images (Pointil) - Assignment of Trademark (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment"), effective as of October 30, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), between Pointil Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), and I.D. Images LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee"), is made for good and valuable consideration to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 30, 2020 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") by and among Assignor, Assignee, Weston A. Maughan and Kristine M. Maughan, Assignmor has agreed to grant, convey, assign to Assignee, at Closing, all of the trademarks described on *Exhibit A*, attached hereto, and to the trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") and all goodwill related thereto (collectively, the "*Marks*").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and mutual promises contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. Assignment

Assignor hereby grants, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks.

2. Additional Documents

Assignor and Assignee further agree from time to time, at the request of the other, to execute and deliver all other and further instruments as may be reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee full title, right and interest in or to the Marks.

3. **Binding Effect**

All of the terms and provisions of this Assignment are binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

4. Governing Law

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0306

Assignor: Pointil Systems, Inc.	Assignee: I.D. Images LLC
By: Western a Mangle	M~ By:
Weston A. Maughan, Preside	nt Brian D. Gale, President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the

Effective Date.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Pointil Systems, Inc.	I.D. Images LLC
By:	By: Brind Hele
Weston A. Maughan, President	Brian D. Gale, President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the

Effective Date.

Ехнівіт А

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Adhesive Guard	4317656	April 9, 2013
AG Label	4321495	April 16, 2013

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (POINTIL SYSTEMS, INC. / I.D. IMAGES LLC)

RECORDED: 08/06/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0309